



Engineering
& Design

PROJECT NAME:
PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
31ST STREET- CENTRAL TO LANDIS

PROJECT NUMBER:
SIC0255

CLIENT:
CITY OF SEA ISLE CITY, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
BID OPENING DATE: January 27, 2021

* Unofficial Results

1/23 Agenda.

3

BID TABULATION

2

1

CITY OF SEA ISLE CITY, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BID OPENING DATE: January 27, 2021						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$254,125.00		Arthur R. Henry, Inc. 3031 Ocean Heights Ave Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08234 609-927-6660		South State General Contractors PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 856-451-5300		Perna Finnigan, Inc. 1921 E. Sherman Ave Vineland, NJ 08361 856-691-6158		Mathis Construction, Inc. 1510 Route 539, Ste 1 Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 856-669-4560	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBLIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00										
2	SUBSURFACE STRUCTURE EXCAVATION – TEST PITS	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00										
3	SELECT BACKFILL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	225	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00										
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 6" THICK	0	NOT MEASURED FOR PAYMENT	\$ -	\$ -										
5a	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 12.5M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,000	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00										
5b	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 12.5M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	100	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00										
5c	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 25M64 BASE COURSE, 6"/2" THICK	100	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00										
6a	6" CLASS 150 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE HYDRANT SERVICE	20	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00										
6b	8" CLASS 150 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WATERMAIN	700	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00										
7a	FIRE HYDRANT	1	UNIT	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00										
7b	8"x6" HYDRANT TEE	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00										
8a	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVES & VALVES	2	UNIT	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00										
8b	8" GATE VALVE	1	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00										
8c	6" GATE VALVE	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00										
8d	8" M.J. FITTINGS, COUPLINGS, REDUCERS, BENDS & CAPS	5	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00										
8e	CURB STOP & VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00										
9a	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (RECONNECT)	15	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00										
9b	2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (RECONNECT)	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00										
10	UTILITY CROSSING, COMPLETE	2	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00										
11	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	0	NOT MEASURED FOR PAYMENT	\$ -	\$ -										
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00										

				ESTIMATE									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 12				\$	254,125.00	\$ 227,786.02	\$0.00	\$ 265,077.00	\$0.00	\$ 227,007.17	\$0.00	\$ 186,660.20	\$0.00